Hi-Rel Components for Space Applications
The extreme operating conditions of the space environment combined with lack of access for
repairs and zero tolerance for failure necessitate intensive qualification of electronic parts used
in space missions.  Mini-Circuits has a successful track record of screening components for
space applications, and our experience in this area has led to robust testing and qualification
programs for the parts we supply for these systems.
Qualification requirements for space applications vary by program, materials and component
type.  Mini-Circuits offers a wide variety of hi-rel, ceramic components capable of meeting space

Model Number
Passband
(MHz) fco, MHz
Nom. (loss
3 dB)
Stop Band Frequency (MHz)  VSWR (:1) Power
Input
(W) Low High (loss > 20 dB) (loss > 30 dB) (loss > 40 dB) Reentry (loss
> 20 dB)
Stopband
Typ.
Passband
Typ.
LFCG-42+  DC 435 475 625 1 - - 20 1.5 1
LFCG-92+  DC 990 1400 1700 2 5000 - 20 1.45 2
LFCG-612+ 4900 6100 7500 8200 1 - 14700-18300 20 1.7 1
LFCN-80 (+) DC 80 145 200 8.5 225-1550 4500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-95 (+) DC 95 165 230 8.5 255-1600 4500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-105 (+) DC 105 180 250 8.5 265-1650 4750 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-113+  DC 11000 12250 14000 8 14500-20000 - 20 1.6 8
LFCN-120 (+) DC 120 195 280 8.5 300-1850 4750 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-123+  DC 12000 13000 15000 8 15500-20000 - 20 1.6 8
LFCN-160+ DC 160 230 330 8 - 6100 17 1.2 8
LFCN-180 (+) DC 180 270 370 8 525-2350 6400 17 1.2 8
LFCN-190+ DC 190 280 400 8 510-2850 6550 17 1.2 8
LFCN-225 (+) DC 225 350 460 8.5 510-2500 5500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-320 (+) DC 320 460 560 8.5 640-2500 5300 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-400 (+) DC 400 560 660 8.5 680-3000 5500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-490 (+) DC 490 650 800 8.5 880-2500 6000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-530 (+) DC 530 700 820 8.5 945-3000 6000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-575 (+) DC 575 770 900 8.5 1050-3200 5500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-630 (+) DC 630 830 1000 8.5 1020-3500 6000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-722+  DC 7200 7940 8980 12 - 15000 20 2 12
LFCN-800 (+) DC 800 990 1400 9 - 4500 20 1.2 9
LFCN-900 (+) DC 850 1075 1275 10 - 5100 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1000 (+) DC 1000 1300 1550 10 - 5500 20 1.3 10
LFCN-1200 (+) DC 1200 1530 1850 10 - 6200 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1325 (+) DC 1325 1560 2100 9 - 4250 20 1.4 9
LFCN-1400 (+) DC 1400 1700 2015 10 - 6800 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1450 (+) DC 1450 1825 2025 10 - 6700 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1500 (+) DC 1500 1825 2100 10 - 6800 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1525 (+) DC 1525 1750 2040 10 - 6700 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1575 (+) DC 1575 1875 2175 10 - 7100 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1700 (+) DC 1700 2050 2375 10 - 7000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1800 (+) DC 1800 2125 2425 10 - 8600 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2000 (+) DC 2000 2275 3000 9 - 4600 20 1.3 9
LFCN-2250 (+) DC 2200 2575 2900 10 - 7200 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2400 (+) DC 2400 2900 3600 9 - 5000 20 1.2 9
LFCN-2500 (+) DC 2500 3075 3675 10 - 8000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2600 (+) DC 2600 3125 3750 10 - 8400 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2750 (+) DC 2750 3150 4000 10 - 8400 20 1.2 10
1 As of 4/7/16
AN-00-018   Rev: OR  M162392  (06/08/17)    File: AN00018.docx  Page 10 of 21
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits
Low Pass Filters Continued
Model
Number
Passband
(MHz) fco, MHz
Nom. (loss
3 dB)
Stop Band Frequency (MHz)  VSWR (:1) Power
Input
(W) Low High (loss > 20 dB) (loss > 30 dB) (loss > 40 dB)
Reentry
(loss > 20
dB)
Stopband
Typ.
Passband
Typ.
LFCN-2850 (+) DC 2800 3300 4000 4200-7400 - 9000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-3000 (+) DC 3000 3600 4550 4780-7500 - 10000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-3400+  DC 3400 3950 4300 4600-7800 - 8300 17 1.2 8
LFCN-3800 (+) DC 3900 4850 6000 5700-8300 - 13000 17 1.3 8
LFCN-4400 (+) DC 4400 5290 6700 6280-9800 - 13000 17 1.2 8
LFCN-5000 (+) DC 5000 5580 6850 7050-10000 - 18000 20 1.2 9
LFCN-5500+ DC 5500 6200 7200 6770-9500 - 12100 17 1.3 8
LFCN-5850+ DC 5850 6540 7600 7100-9900 - 12500 17 1.3 8
LFCN-6000 (+) DC 6000 6800 8500 8700-10500 - 18000 20 1.3 9
LFCN-6400+ DC 6400 7200 8300 7770-10200 - 12500 17 1.2 8
LFCN-6700 (+) DC 6700 7600 9300 9500-11000 - 18000 20 1.3 9
LFCN-7200+ DC 7200 8150 9500 8850-9600 - 12300 17 1.3 8
LFCN-8400+ DC 8400 9100 10300 - 15000 - - - 17 1.6 8
LFCV-45+ DC 45 77 120 - 150-910 1000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCV-52+ DC 52 93 140 - 170-1100 1200 20 1.2 8.5
LFCV-1450+ DC 1450 1500 1650 - 1800-2300 3000 20 1.3 0.5
LFCW-133+ DC 13250 13650 14910-15410 - - - 30 2.7 12.6
LFCW-272+ DC 2690 3200 4400 4800-5400 - 10000 20 1.6 3
LFCW-1062+ DC 10600 10800 12160-12860 - - - 62 2.2 4
LFCW-1142+ DC 11400 11700 12860-13860 - - - 25 1.85 6.3
LFTC-850+  DC 850 1078 1500 - 2000-3500 5500 18 1.2 16
LFTC-1350+  DC 1350 1550 2100 2700-4500 - 7000 18 1.2 15
LFTC-1700+  DC 1700 1980 2700 - 3300-3750 7200 18 1.2 14
LFTC-2000+  DC 2000 2430 3450 - 4500-5400 8000 18 1.2 10
LFTC-3300+  DC 3300 4100 5600 - - 10000 18 1.2 10
LFTC-4000+  DC 4000 5325 7250 - - 9500 18 1.2 10
LFTC-5400+  DC 5400 6410 9000-11000 - - 12000 18 1.1 19
LFCN-225D+  DC 225 350 485 - 510-2500 5500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-320D+  DC 320 460 610 640-2500 - 5300 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-400D+  DC 400 560 695 720-3000 - 5500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-490D+  DC 490 650 840 880-2500 - 6000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-530D+  DC 530 700 870 - 945-3000 6000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-575D+  DC 575 770 945 - 1050-3200 5500 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-630D+  DC 630 830 1020 - 1020-3500 6000 20 1.2 8.5
LFCN-800D+  DC 800 990 1400 1500-2000 - 4500 20 1.2 9
LFCN-900D+  DC 850 1075 1275 1350-4850 - 5100 20 1.2 10
LFCN-900D-1+  DC 850 1075 1275 1350-4850 - 5100 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1000D+  DC 1000 1300 1600 1900-5000 - 5500 20 1.3 10
LFCN-1200D+  DC 1200 1530 1850 2000-5000 - 6200 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1400D+  DC 1400 1700 2100 2200-6600 - 6800 20 1.2 10
AN-00-018   Rev: OR  M162392  (06/08/17)    File: AN00018.docx  Page 11 of 21
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits
Low Pass Filters Continued
Model Number
Passband
(MHz)
fco,
MHz
Nom.
(loss
3 dB)
Stop Band Frequency (MHz)  VSWR (:1) Power
Input
(W) Low High (loss > 20 dB) (loss > 30 dB) (loss > 40 dB) Reentry (loss
> 20 dB)
Stopband
Typ.
Passband
Typ.
LFCN-1500D+  DC 1500 1825 2175 2300-6600 - 6800 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1525D+  DC 1525 1750 2150 2425-6600 - 6700 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1575D+  DC 1575 1875 2275 2325-6800 - 7100 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1700D+  DC 1700 2050 2375 2500-6500 - 7000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1800D+  DC 1800 2125 2550 3000-7200 - 8600 20 1.2 10
LFCN-1800D-1+  DC 1800 2125 2550 3000-7200 - 8600 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2000D+  DC 2000 2275 3000 3100-3500 - 4600 20 1.3 9
LFCN-2250D+  DC 2250 2575 2900 3000-5000 - 7200 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2400D+  DC 2400 2900 3600 3700-4000 - 5000 20 1.2 9
LFCN-2400D-1+  DC 2400 2900 3600 3700-4000 - 5000 20 1.2 9
LFCN-2500D+  DC 2500 3075 3675 3800-6100 - 8000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2600D+  DC 2600 3125 3750 3900-6600 - 8400 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2750D+  DC 2750 3150 4000 4150-6800 - 8400 20 1.2 10
LFCN-2850D+  DC 2800 3300 4000 4200-7400 - 9000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-3000D+  DC 3000 3600 4550 4780-7500 - 10000 20 1.2 10
LFCN-3400D+  DC 3400 3950 4300 4600-7800 - 8300 17 1.2 8
LFCN-3400D-1+  DC 3400 3950 4300 4600-7800 - 8300 17 1.2 8
LFCN-3800D+  DC 3900 4850 6000 5700-8300 - 13000 17 1.3 8
LFCN-4400D+  DC 4400 5290 6700 6280-9800 - 13000 17 1.2 8
LFCN-5000D+  DC 5000 5580 6850 7050-10000 - 18000 20 1.2 9
LFCN-5500D+ DC 5500 6200 7200 6770-9500 - 12100 17 1.3 8
LFCN-5850D+ DC 5850 6540 7600 7100-9900 - 12500 17 1.3 8
LFCN-6000D+  DC 6000 6800 8500 8700-10500 - 18000 20 1.3 9
LFCN-6400D+ DC 6400 7200 8300 7770-10200 - 12500 17 1.2 8
LFCN-6700D+  DC 6700 7600 9300 9500-11000 - 18000 20 1.3 9
LFCN-7200D+ DC 7200 8150 9500 8850-9600 - 12300 17 1.3 8
AN-00-018   Rev: OR  M162392  (06/08/17)    File: AN00018.docx  Page 12 of 21
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits
High Pass Filters
HFCN-Series, HFCV-Series
Model
Number
Stop Band Frequency (MHz) fco, MHz
Nom.
(loss 3 dB)
Typ.
Passband Frequency (MHz) VSWR (:1)
Power
Input (W) (loss > 30 dB) (loss > 20 dB) (loss < 1.3 dB)
Max.
(loss < 2 dB)
Typ.
Stopband
Typ.
Passband
Typ.
HFCN-103+  5700 6500 8400 - 9700-15000 20 2 7
HFCN-440+  230 350 440 600-1700 500-2500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-650 (+) 390 480 650 850-2000 710-2490 20 1.5 7
HFCN-740 (+) 430 550 740 900-2200 780-2800 20 1.5 7
HFCN-880 (+) 500 640 880 1060-2500 950-3200 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1000+  570 740 1000 1150-3700 1080-4000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1080+  600 700 1080 1250-3730 1140-4240 20 2 7
HFCN-1100+  530 700 1100 1400-3500 1500-3900 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1150+  650 850 1150 1320-3700 1220-4500 20 2 7
HFCN-1200 (+) 750 910 1180 1380-4000 1220-4600 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1300 (+) 680 930 1300 1510-4000 1400-5000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1320 (+) 880 1060 1320 1700-3800 1400-5000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1500 (+) 1060 1250 1550 1850-4400 1600-5500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1600 (+) 1090 1290 1600 1950-4000 1650-5000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1760 (+) 950 1230 1760 2100-5200 1900-5500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1810 (+) 1100 1480 1810 2250-3850 1950-4750 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1910 (+) 1075 1400 1910 2200-4400 2000-5200 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2000 (+) 1300 1530 2000 2410-5550 2260-6250 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2100 (+) 1050 1530 2100 2500-5000 2200-6000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2275 (+) 1400 1770 2275 2640-6230 2450-7000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2700 (+) 1500 1800 2500 3000-5700 2650-6500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-3800 (+) 3100 3200 3800 4500-9000 † 4250-10000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-5500 (+) 4000 4500 5500 6600-10000 † 6000-11500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-8400 (+) 5700 6000 8400 9500-13000 ‡ 9000-13000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-650D+  390 480 650 850-2000 710-2490 20 1.5 7
HFCN-740D+  430 550 740 900-2200 780-2800 20 1.5 7
HFCN-880D+  500 640 880 1060-2500 950-3200 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1200D+  780 940 1180 1380-4000 1220-4600 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1300D+  680 930 1300 1510-4000 1400-5000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1320D+  910 1060 1320 1700-3800 1400-5000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1500D+  1090 1250 1550 1850-4400 1600-5500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1600D+  1090 1290 1600 1950-4000 1650-5000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1810D+  1100 1480 1810 2250-3850 1950-4750 20 1.5 7
HFCN-1910D+  1100 1400 1910 2200-4400 2000-5200 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2100D+  1050 1530 2100 2500-5000 2200-6000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2700A+ 2000 2150 2700 3070-8500 2900-8700 20 1.5 7
HFCN-2700AD+ 2000 2150 2700 3070-8500 2900-8700 20 1.5 7
HFCN-3100+ 2250 2450 3100 3500-9500 3400-9900 20 1.5 7
AN-00-018   Rev: OR  M162392  (06/08/17)    File: AN00018.docx  Page 13 of 21
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits
High Pass Filters Continued
Model Number
Stop Band Frequency (MHz)
fco, MHz Nom.
(loss 3 dB) Typ
Passband Frequency (MHz) VSWR (:1) Power
Input
(W) (loss > 30 dB) (loss > 20 dB) (loss < 1.3 dB)
Max.
(loss < 2 dB)
Typ.
Stopband
Typ.
Passband
Typ.
HFCN-3100D+ 2250 2450 3100 3500-9500 3400-9900 20 1.5 7
HFCN-3500+ 2600 2800 3500 4000-8800 3900-9800 20 1.5 7
HFCN-3500D+ 2600 2800 3500 4000-8800 3900-9800 20 1.5 7
HFCN-3800D+  3100 3200 3800 4500-9000  4250-10000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-4400+ 3300 3500 4400 5000-9900 5000-10100 20 1.5 7
HFCN-4400D+ 3300 3500 4400 5000-9900 5000-10100 20 1.5 7
HFCN-4600+ 3700 3800 4600 5200-10500 5000-11000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-5050+ 3600 4200 5050 5650-9700 5500-10000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-5500D+  4000 4500 5500 6600-10000  6000-11500 20 1.5 7
HFCN-6010+  5190 5200 6010 6350-13000  6300-15000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-7150+  5100 6150 7150 8500-10500  7900-11000 20 1.5 7
HFCN-8400D+  5700 6000 8400 9500-13000  9000-13000 20 1.5 7
HFCV-145+  80 115 132 155-1050  140-1150 20 1.5 8.5
Band Pass Filters
BFCN-Series, BFCG-Series, BFCW-Series
Model Number Fc (MHz)
Passband (MHz) Stop Bands (MHz) VSWR (:1)
From To (loss > 20 dB) (loss > 35 dB) Passband
Max.
Stopband
Typ.
BFCG-162W+  1575 950 2200 DC-770 & 3000-5000 --- 2 30
BFCG-5600+  5600 5150 5990 DC-4200 & 9310-15750 --- 2.3 30
BFCN-152W-75+  1460 950 1970 630-730 & 2300-3000 DC-630 1.6 30
BFCN-1445+  1445 1420 1470 1190 & 2050 1000 & 2850-3840 2.5 30
BFCN-1525+  1525 1480 1570 1250 & 2180 1050 & 3000-4000 2.5 30
BFCN-1560+  1560 1500 1620 1100 & 2100 1040 & 2105-4200 1.7 20
BFCN-1575+  1575 1530 1620 1290 & 2220 1050 & 3100-4000 2.5 30
BFCN-1690+  1690 1570 1810 DC-1200 & 2170-4400 --- 5 20
BFCN-1840+  1840 1750 1930 1480 & 2860 1320 & 4100-5100 2.5 30
BFCN-1855+  1855 1790 1920 1510 & 2810 1310 & 3880-4880 2.5 30
BFCN-1900+  1900 1893 1920 DC-1687 & 2153-5500 --- 2 30
BFCN-1945+  1945 1850 2040 1400 & 2900 1400 & 3880-4880 2.8 30
BFCN-2275+  2275 2170 2380 1800 & 3430 1510 & 4390-5390 2.5 30
BFCN-2360+  2360 2250 2470 1850 & 3600 1550 & 4470-5470 2.5 30
BFCN-2435+  2435 2340 2530 1940 & 3850 1660 & 4390-5390 2.8 30
BFCN-2450+  2450 2400 2550 DC-2100 & 3400-12000 --- 2 30
BFCN-2555+  2555 2500 2610 1970 & 3200 2000 & 3250-5500 1.6 20
BFCN-2700+  2700 2600 2800 1500 & 4150 1400 & 4200-5600 2.8 20
BFCN-2840+  2840 2750 2930 1550 & 4000 1500 & 4050-6000 1.6 20
BFCN-2850+  2850 2750 2950 1500 & 4300 1450 & 4350-5900 1.9 20
BFCN-2900+  2900 2700 3100 1850 & 4200 1800 & 4900-7000 2.3 20
BFCN-2910+  2910 2850 2970 1600 & 4200 1550 & 4250-6000 2.3 20
BFCN-2975+ 2975 2570 3440 DC-1700 & 4000-7500 --- 3 24
AN-00-018   Rev: OR  M162392  (06/08/17)    File: AN00018.docx  Page 14 of 21
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits
Band Pass Filters Continued
Model Number Fc (MHz)
Passband (MHz) Stop Bands (MHz) VSWR (:1)
From To (loss > 20 dB) (loss > 35 dB) Passband
Max.
Stopband
Typ.
BFCN-3010+  3010 2920 3100 1530 & 4450 1300 & 4650-6600 3 20
BFCN-3085+  3085 2800 3400 4250 & 7800 --- 3 24
BFCN-3085A+  3085 2800 3400 4210 & 7800 --- 3 40
BFCN-3115+ 3115 2720 3570 DC-1850 & 4300-8160 --- 3 24
BFCN-3600+ 3600 3300 3900 1850 & 5000 --- 1.5 16
BFCN-4100+ 4100 3700 4500 2200 --- 2 20
BFCN-4440+  4440 4200 4700 2000 & 6750 2000 & 6650-12000 1.6 20
BFCN-4800+  4800 4400 5200 DC-1800 & 7500-12000 --- 1.7 15
BFCN-5100+  5100 3100 7100 DC-2400 & 9500-17000 --- 3 30
BFCN-5750+  5750 5650 5850 DC-4300 & 8000-9000 --- 2 30
BFCN-7200+  7200 7100 7300 6650 & 8150 6500 & 8500-14000 1.4 30
BFCN-7350+  7350 7150 7550 6500 & 8500 6325 & 8700-14000 1.3 30
BFCN-7500+  7500 7450 7650 6700 & 8800 6400 & 9300-14000 1.5 30
BFCN-7700+  7700 7500 7900 6800 & 9000 6500 & 9600-14000 1.4 30
BFCN-7900+  7900 7800 8100 6800 & 9300 6600 & 9600-15000 1.4 30
BFCN-8000+  8000 7900 8100 7000 & 9300 6800 & 10000-15000 1.6 30
BFCN-8350+  8350 8250 8450 7400 & 9600 7200 & 9700-15000 1.6 30
BFCN-8450+  8450 8350 8550 7500 & 9800 7300 & 10000-15000 1.4 30
BFCN-8650+  8650 8550 8750 7700 & 9900 7500 & 10000-15000 1.5 30
BFCW-542+  5350 4700 6000 DC-2500 & 9800-12000 --- 2 30
Diplexers
LDP-Series
Model Number Common Port (MHz) Output Port Freq.

QCN-12D+  800 1375 19 14 0.4 0.8 12 0.9 15
QCN-12AD (+) 800 1250 17 13 0.3 0.7 5 0.8 15
QCN-13D+  675 1300 20 14 0.4 0.9 8 1.3 15
QCN-19 (+) 1100 1925 25 19 0.4 0.9 4 1.1 15
QCN-19D (+) 1100 1925 25 19 0.4 0.9 4 1.1 15
QCN-25 (+) 1350 2450 25 18 0.4 0.9 5 1.1 15
QCN-25D (+) 1350 2450 25 18 0.4 0.9 5 1.1 15
QCN-27 (+) 1700 2700 26 18 0.4 0.9 6 1 15
QCN-27D (+) 1700 2700 26 18 0.4 0.9 6 1 15
QCN-34 (+) 2500 3400 32 20 0.4 0.7 4 1.2 15
QCN-34D (+) 2500 3400 32 20 0.4 0.7 4 1.2 15
QCN-45+ 2500 4500 19 15 0.5 0.8 6 2.5 15
QCN-45D+ 2500 4500 19 15 0.5 0.8 6 2.5 15
QCS-83+ 4000 8000 16 13 0.7 1 6 1.1 15
QCS-152+ 820 1600 20 17 0.5 0.7 6 0.8 15
QCS-312+ 1700 3100 25 17 0.5 0.8 7 1.2 15
QCS-332+ 1800 3300 18 17 0.5 0.8 5 1.2 15
QCS-442+ 2800 4400 23 16 0.5 0.8 7 1.1 15
QCS-592+ 3100 5900 25 16 0.7 1 5 1.4 15
QCS-722+ 4000 7200 23 13 0.6 1.1 10 1.4 15
QCS-981+ 540 980 20 17 0.5 0.8 4 0.8 15
QCV-151+ 90 150 15 11 0.9 1.1 5 1.6 10
QCV-211+ 130 210 18 16 0.6 0.7 5 1.4 10
QCV-271+ 150 265 17 16 0.5 0.8 8 1.4 10
AN-00-018   Rev: OR  M162392  (06/08/17)    File: AN00018.docx  Page 18 of 21